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Republic of the Philippines
Department of Environment and Natural Resources

w MIMAROPA REGION foErm e e
PROVINCIAL ENVIRONMENT AND NATURAL RESOURCES QFFIGEs g~ - 2 v g oo o
Bgy. Sta. Monica, Puerto Princesa City, Palawan S SO | v i g P
Telfax No. (048) 434-8791 e p—
Email Add: be Ou0 UL
Q INCOMie L QUTC Ui
September 2, 20—~ UATSHO. ..
MEMORANDUM
FOR : The OIC-Assistant Regional Director for Technical Services
FROM : The Provincial of Environment and

Natural Resources Officer

SUBJECT : TRANSMITTAL OF THE REPORT

I am forwarding the memorandum of CENRO Puerto Princesa City dated July 26, 2022
with the investigation report conducted on the application for Survey Authority with the subject
Lot 28, Block 31, Ccs-045316-001178-D, situated at Barangay Tiniguiban, Puerto Princesa City
applied by Mr. Nelson Badilla.

After evaluation, This Office found out the following:

a. The subject lot is within Alienable and Disposable Land per Republic Act No. 9145
dated July 3, 2001.

b. The subject area falls to Forestland per LC Map No. 203, Project 1 using the replotted
land classification in GIS basemap.

c. The subject lot consist of Five (5) corners covering an area of Five Hundred Ninety
Nine (599) square meters.

d. The subject lot was plotted and evaluated based on the attached V-37 by the Office of
the CENRO.

Attached are the geo-tagged photographs of the subject lot and a sketch map showing the
relative position of the subject lot overlaid in land classification map.

ELIZARDO B. CAYATOC

//

DENR-PALAW
PEN RO-RECORADNS

LEASED

Reference No: 2022-7577
CC: SURVEYS



MAP SHOWING

THE RELATIVE LOCATION OF LOT 28, BLOCK 31

FOR SURVEY AUTHORITY APPLIED BY
NELSON BADILLA

Located at Brgy. Tiniguiban
Puerto Princesa, Palawan

Coordinate System: Luzon 1911 UTM Zone 50N
Projection: Transverse Mercator
Datum: Luzon 1911

SCALE 1:2000
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Republic of the Philippines
Department of Environment and Natural Resources

é "OMMUNITY ENVIRONMENT AND NATURAL RESOURCES OFFICE

— PUERTO PRINCESA CITY
"'f;-’ South National Highway, Bgy. Sta. Monica Puerto Princesa City
Email Address: cenropuertoprincesa@denr.gov.ph
Tel. Fax No.: (048) 717-0702

MEMORANDUM

FOR The Regional Executive Director ‘ 08’ 4 ;D)«? )Q':}gqq'
DENR MIMAROPA Region
1515 L & S Building, Roxas Boulevard, Ermita, Manila

THRU The Provincial Environment and .
Natural Resources Officer A
Sta. Monica, Puerto Princesa City

FROM The OIC — Community Environment and
Natural Resources Officer
Sta. Monica, Puerto Princesa City

SUBJECT REQUEST FOR LAND CLASSIFICATION CONFIRMATION OF LOT
NO. 28, BLOCK 31, CCS-045316-001178-D LOCATED IN BGY.
TINIGUIBAN, PUERTO PRINCESA CITY RE: THE REQUEST OF MR.
NELSON L. BADILLA FOR ISSUANCE OF SURVEY AUTHORITY
PER DMC 2019-10

DATE July 20, 2022 ~

Respectfully requesting herewith for the Land Classification Confirmation of Lot No. 28,
Block 31, Ccs-045316-001178-D located in Bgy. Tiniguban, Puerto Princesa relative to the request for
issuance of survey authority of Mr. Nelson L. Badilla over the aforementioned lot.

Hence, attached herewith is the corresponding Land Classification Certification, Technical
Description in V-37 form, and Sketch Map of Lot No. 28, Block 31, Ccs-045316-001178-D subject to
Land Classification Confirmation pursuant to DMC 2019-10 dated December 11, 2019.

Copy furnished:

Mr. Nelson L. Badilla

Bgy. Tiniguiban, Puerto Princesa City !

Contact No. 0921-286-1955

PEDRO A. VEKSCO

ot GION
- FSA
/ v =i
N V22 "



) Republic of the Philippines
Department of Environment and Natural Resources
"OMMUNITY ENVIRONMENT AND NATURAL RESOURCES OFFICE
—-— PUERTO PRINCESA CITY
w: South National Highway. Bgy. Sta. Monica Puerto Princesa City

Email Address: cenropuertoprincesa@denr.gov.ph
Tel. Fax No.: (048) 717-0702

MEMORANDUM

FOR : The Regional Executive Director | YR AR~
DENR MIMAROPA Region LR 27 ) -FSF+
1515 L & S Building, Roxas Boulevard, Ermita, Manila

THRU : The Provincial Environment and
Natural Resources Officer
Sta. Monica, Puerto Princesa City

FROM : The OIC — Community Environment and
Natural Resources Officer
Sta. Monica, Puerto Princesa City

SUBJECT REQUEST FOR LAND CLASSIFICATION CONFIRMATION OF LOT
NO. 28, BLOCK 31, CCS-045316-001178-D LOCATED IN BGY.
TINIGUIBAN, PUERTO PRINCESA CITY RE: THE REQUEST OF MR.
NELSON L. BADILLA FOR ISSUANCE OF SURVEY AUTHORITY
PER DMC 2019-10

DATE : July 20, 2022

Respectfully requesting herewith for the Land Classification Confirmation of Lot No. 28,
Block 31, Ccs-045316-001178-D located in Bgy. Tiniguban, Puerto Princesa relative to the request for
issuance of survey authority of Mr. Nelson L. Badilla over the aforementioned lot.

Hence, attached herewith is the corresponding Land Classification Certification, Technical

Description in V-37 form, and Sketch Map of Lot No. 28, Block 31, Ccs-045316-001178-D subject to
Land Classification Confirmation pursuant to DMC 2019-10 dated December 11, 2019.

PA REGION . |

Copy furnished:

b SA
Mr. Nelson L. Badilla ) . L
Bgy. Tiniguiban, Puerto Princesa City é‘ : e .;
Contact No. 0921-286-1955 - $ wam Al e
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< & ' . Department of Environmen: and Natural Resources

COMMUNITY ENVIRONMENT AND NATURAL RESOURCES
OFFICE

CERTIFICATION N o B %

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

THIS IS TO CERTIFY that based on available records in our office, the tract of land in
Barangay Tiniguiban, Puerto Princesa City, Palawan containing an area of 599 square meters
identified as Lot No. 28, Block 31, Ces-045316-001178-D was verified to be within Alienable e
and Disposable Land as per Republic Act No. 9145 “AN ACT TO RECLASSIFY A
PORTION OF LAND UNDER CADASTRAL SURVEY 800-D, MODULE 2. PROJECT NO.

I - LC MAP 203 IN BARANGAY SANTA MONICA, PUERTO PRINCESA CITY,
PROVINCE OF PALAWAN AS AGRICULTURAL LAND (ALIENABLE AND
DISPOSABLE AREA) OPEN TO DISPOSITIONSi gned by Gloria Macapagal Arroyo then
President of the Philippines dated July 30, 2001. ‘

-

Issued this 16" day of May 2022 at CENRO Puerto Princesa.

Checked and Verified by:

it Head, GIS
( & Langd/Classification Verification
Approved by:

CERTIFIED PHOTOCORY o O@PK

Developfnent Management Officer IV

} OIC-CENRO
NOVABILLE B GARCELLANC-VITERBU
ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICER I/ RECORDS OFFICER)
YERITY PR A AT OV WEGION
L”‘ : z ' N ] {:A
1 % s e e 3 A » ane i”
?“ g
T & S
Certification fee:  P50.00 | (RS . .
Oath fee: P36,00 ;
O.R. No.

T s

South Mational Highway, Bgy. Sta. Monica, Puerto Princesa City
Email Address: cenroppehuciivahoo. com
Tel Fax No.: (048) 433-0660

GIS/IC-DRN-2022-2790




Republic of the Philippines
Department of Environment and Natural Resources
Region IV- B, MIMAROPA

COMMUNITY ENVIRONMENT AND NATURAL RESOURCES OFﬁCE

South National Highway, Bgy. Sta. Monica Puerto Princesa City
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<. ' ; Republic of the Philippines
Department of Environment and Natural Resources
COMMUNITY ENVIRONMENT AND NATURAL RESOURCES OFFICE

——
—-— PUERTO PRINCESA CITY
"‘"-f;:- South National Highway, Bgy. Sta. Monica Puerto Princesa City

Email Address: cenropuertoprincesa@denr.gov.ph
Tel. Fax No.: (048) 717-0702

MEMORANDUM

FOR

FROM

SUBJECT

DATE

1905 3{!,1 “ e b |

v V)

/‘l
o N P ¢ - A . 7
v f"'/" YWl AN A /

The Provincial Environment and
Natural Resources Officer
Sta. Monica, Puerto Princesa City

The OIC — Community Environment and>
Natural Resources Officer

Sta. Monica, Puerto Princesa City

TRANSMITTAL OF THE REPORT RE: THE REQUEST OF MR. NELSON
L. BADILLA FOR ISSUANCE OF SURVEY AUTHORITY OVER LOT NO.
28, BLOCK 31, CCS-045316-001178-D LOCATED IN BGY. TINIGUIBAN,
PUERTO PRINCESA CITY

July 26, 2022 " R T T b

e

I am submitting the investigation report conducted on the application for Survey Authority with

the subject

Lot/Survey No. 28, Block 31, Ccs-045316-001178-D in Barangay Tiniguiban, Puerto Princesa

City, with an area of 599 square meters.

After the conduct of the evaluation, I found out the following:

a.

C.

d.

€.

The subject lot is within Alienable and Disposable (A&D) per Republic Act No. 9145 entitled
“AN ACT TO RECLASSIFY A PORTION OF LAND UNDER CADASTRAL SURVEY 800-D,
MODULE 2, PROJECT NO. 1 — LC MAP 203 IN BARANGAY SANTA MONICA, PUERTO
PRINCESA CITY, PROVINCE OF PALAWAN AS AGRICULTURAL LAND (ALIENABLE
AND DISPOSABLE AREA) OPEN TO DISPOSITION” signed by Gloria Macapagal Arroyo,
then President of the Philippines dated July 3, 2001;

The subject lot is actually possessed and occupied by Nelson L. Badilla and is free from claims
and conflicts;

That the subject lot is devoid of mangroves;

The applicant has complied all the necessary requirements in the issuance of survey authority
pursuant to DENR Memorandum Circular (DMC) No. 2019-10;

The request for issuance of survey authority is suitable for the purpose it is devoted for.

Hence, I recommend for the approval of the application for survey authority. Attached are geo-

tagged photographs of the subject lot.

PEDRO A. VELASCO
DENR amirrnwmnon REGION

Copy furnished: CERMN TSA
Mr. Nelson L. Badilla - o -
Bgy. Tiniguiban, Puerto Princesa City g B W W dave AR VT — g
Contact No. 0921-286-1955 NO 5208

DATE § 191

CENRO/File

T / m“*
DRN-2022/RPS/*cpbm RY / ﬁ
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Geo-tagged photographs of Lot No. 28, Block 31, Ccs-045316-001178-D
located in Bgy. Tiniguiban, Puerto Princesa City

£115/22
10:29°AM
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Republic of the Philippines
Department of Environment and Natural Resources

é —F COMMUNITY ENVIRONMENT AND NATURAL RESOURCES OFFICE

w

i

PUERTO PRINCESA CITY
South National Highway, Bgy. Sta. Monica Puerto Princesa City
Email Address: cenropuertoprincesa@denr. gov.ph
Tel. Fax No.: (048) 717-0702

MEMORANDUM

FOR

FROM

0

A

[ WWALY
DEMNK MIVIAROPA ©0GI0N

The OIC-Community Environment and

Natural Resources Officer
Sta. Monica, Puerto Princesa City

The Investigating Officer e
SI I Christyl Pops B. Maningas SRR ATUR

SUBJECT /INVESTIGATION REPORT RE: THE REQUEST OF MR. NELSON L.

DATE

BADILLA FOR ISSUANCE OF SURVEY AUTHORITY OVER LOT NO. 28,
BLOCK 31, CCS-045316-001178-D LOCATED IN BGY. TINIGUIBAN,
PUERTO PRINCESA CITY

July 21, 2022

[ 'am submitting this report in compliance with your instruction to conduct an investigation on this
application for Survey Authority.

SUBJECT LOT

The subject of this investigation is Lot/Survey No. 28, Block 31, Ccs-045316-001178-D, located
in Barangay Tiniguiban, Puerto Princesa City, with an area of 599 square meters.

CLAIMANT

The claimant is Mr. Nelson L. Badilla, 65 years old, male, a resident of Purok New Prinscesa, Bgy.
Tiniguiban, Puerto Princesa.

PROCEEDINGS/ACTIVITIES UNDERTAKEN

Upon receipt of your instruction, I immediately conducted the investigation. The following were

undertaken:

1. Prepared a letter dated June 13, 2022 to Mr. Nelson L. Badilla in response to his letter of intent
dated May 23, 2022, informing him as to the documentary requirements in the issuance of
survey authority pursuant to DMC 2019-10;

2. Coordinated with Mr. Nelson L. Badilla and scheduled the date of ocular inspection;

(O8]

Conducted an ocular inspection/investigation over the subject lot on July 15, 2022 together

with Math Aide I Reynaldo V. Macola. Please see attached attendance sheet.

b

Page 1 of 5



FINDINGS/RECOMMENDATION

After the conduct of the investigation, I found the following:

1.

10.

I1.

The subject lot is within Alienable and Disposable Land as per Republic Act No. 9145 entitled
“AN ACT TO RECLASSIFY A PORTION OF LAND UNDER CADASTRAL SURVEY 800-D,
MODULE 2, PROJECT NO. 1 — LC MAP 203 IN BARANGAY SANTA MONICA, PUERTO
PRINCESA CITY, PROVINCE OF PALAWAN AS AGRICULTURAL LAND (ALIENABLE
AND DISPOSABLE AREA) OPEN TO DISPOSITION” signed by Gloria Macapagal Arroyo,
then President of the Philippines dated July 3, 2001 per issued Certification dated April 18,
2022:

That per Certification issued by this Office dated July 21, 2022, verification from the records
shows that Lot No. 28, Block 31, Ccs-045316-001178-D identical to Lot No. 21884, Cad. 800-
D containing an area of 599 square meters located in Bgy. Tiniguiban, Puerto Princesa City is
covered by Miscellaneous Sales Application No. 045316-1685 of Nelson L. Badilla which was
filed on July 17, 2002. Furthermore, the said lot was issued with Survey Authority No. 045316-
2014-06 in the name of Nelson L. Badilla dated January 22, 2014;

That the validity of the said Survey Authority No. 045316-2014-06 had lapsed and was not
pursued according to Mr. Nelson L. Badilla;

That the subject lot was acquired by Nelson L. Badilla by virtue of Deed of Absolute Sale and
Waiver of Rights, Possession and Improvements executed by Eleazar C. Santos dated January
11, 1989 which was subscribed and sworn to before Atty. Grace D. Rivera-Meregillano under
Doc. No. 287, Page No. 58; Book No. XXXIX; Series of 1989;

That the subject lot is actually occupied, possessed and cultivated by Mr. Nelson L. Badilla
since year 1991 with considerable improvements thereon such as house made of concrete
materials and planted with several fruit bearing trees such as coconut, mango, santol, banana,
suha, guyabano, chico, lomboy and others;

That the subject lot is fenced with buho with concrete posts;

That the applicant, Mr. Nelson L. Badilla intends to hire the services of Engr. Nonito T.
Lachica to execute the subdivision survey of the subject lot into three (3) resultant lots;

That an Affidavit both dated July 15, 2022 were executed by Armado M. Ponce De Leon and
Angelina B. Convencido, both residents of Bgy. Tiniguiban, Puerto Princesa City attesting that
they personally know Nelson L. Badilla who is the actual occupant/possessor of Lot No. 28,
Block 31, Ccs-045316-001178-D located in Bgy. Tiniguiban, Puerto Princesa City;

That a Certification dated July 15, 2022 was issued by Clerk of Court V Princes Katherine C.
Vergara, Office of the Clerk of Court, certifying the their Office has no record of pending
registration case before any branches of that court involving applicant Nelson L. Badilla
covering Lot No. 28, Block 31, Ccs-045316-001178-D located in Bgy. Tiniguiban, Puerto
Princesa City;

That there is a Tax Declaration of Real Property issued in the name of Nelson Lavega Badilla
over Lot No. 28, Block 31, Ccs-045316-001178-D per TD No. 061-16889 and Property
Identification No. 134-01-061-01-021;

That a Certification dated June 9, 2022 was issued by Punong Barangay Jocelyn C. Serna of
Bgy. Tiniguiban, Puerto Princesa City certifying that Nelson L. Badilla is a resident of Purok
New Princesa of the said Barangay and is the actual occupant and claimant of Lot No. 28,
Block 31, Ccs-045316-001178-D which was subscribed and sworn to before Atty. Gideon Rey
V. Guayco on June 10, 2022 under Doc. No. 106; Page No. 23; Book No. 202; Series of 2022;

.
C+ Page 2 of 5



12. That per Memorandum dated January 28, 2021, this Office informed the PENR Office as to
the said LRA Circular No. 33-2018 with further information that this Office could no longer
accomplish the said LRA Clearance, as one of the requirements in the issuance of survey
authority per DMC No. 2019-10 due to the aforementioned reason;

13. That attached herewith is the photocopy of Identification Card of applicant Nelson L. Badilla
issued by the Office of the Senior Citizens Affairs (OSCA).

Proposed subdivision of Lot No. 28, Block 31, Ccs-045316-001178-D

North

Not drawn to
scale

I recommend for the cancellation of Miscellaneous Sales Application No. 045316-1685 of Nelson
L. Badilla filed on July 17, 2002 over Lot No. 28, Block 31, Ccs-045316-001178-D located in Bgy.
Tiniguiban, Puerto Princesa City to give way for the approval of application for survey authority in order
to qualify for Residential Free Patent Application pursuant to Republic Act No. 10023. Attached are the
geo tagged photographs of the subject lot.

CHRISTYL%OP BUMANINGAS
Special Investigator I

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN to before me on the above stated date at DENR-CENRO Puerto Princesa
City.

MIL A. PASCUAL
LMO 1I/Chief, RPS

Page 3 of 5



Geo-tagged photographs of Lot No. 28, Block 31, Ccs-045316-001178-D
located in Bgy. Tiniguiban, Puerto Princesa City

7/15/22' =
10:30.AM

7/15/22
10:29°AM
o
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Republic of the Philippines

; ‘ ' * Department of Environment and Natural Resources
MIMAROPA Region
COMMUNITY ENVIRONMENT AND NATURAL RESOURCES OFFTICE

P
R PUERTO PRINCESA CITY ‘
T — South National Highway, Bgy. Sta. Monica Puerto Princesa City |
- Email Address: cenropuertoprincesa@denr.gov.ph ’

Tel. Fax No.: (048) 7170702

Date: @WJM 9\’5; ML

SUBJECT: LETTER OF INTENT RE:

[ Filing of appropriate PLA
Survey Authority

Mr. Pedro A. Velasco
Development Management Officer IV
OIC-CENRO

Sir:

May I have the honor to request for issuance of the aforementioned subject covequg below described
parcel/s of land: ‘

Name of
A:g;?c(;nt/Authorized NELSON L. BANILLA

Representative (with SPA): | SUN FLOWER STEET New PUNCESA TINIGUIBAN, VP&;’}

[ Free Patent - [ Residential Free Patent
Type of Application: O Homestead Patent 0 Miscellaneous |Sales
Lot No. with Survey Plan: % e Htock 2]
Area: F99 /437/ N
Location: - .
SUN_FLOWeR. $TreeT, NeW PRINCESA TINGUBAN, P P (dy
Name of Geodetic Engineer :

(For Survey Authority) | NON|TD T. LACHICA

Attached herewith are the copies of Alienable & Disposable Certification and Records Verification from
your Office subject for preliminary assessment/initial evaluation.

kainssy /5% CERTIFIED PHOTOCOPY

X WAKL
!\[ ELSON L, BAD/ LLA NUVABILLER ﬁ,gqrr- ' ANA\TERRS,
Signature aﬂ)ove printed name ADMINISTRATIVE 341711 w&m‘uu;. u.;-nu:ﬂ.

Address: ., ot brrs p ot
st Ao Lot B2 s Toipon |
Contact No.. _042/] 280 /955 |
Gender: Inrl
Age: b4
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NOVABILLEE.
ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICER 1/RECORDS OFFICER)

Series of 20

;"j NUAT (’\ ~ADY M.C.LE. Compliance No. VI-0030327

May 23, 2022

MR PEDRO A. VELASCO
Development Management Officer IV
OIC - CENRO

Dear Sir: []
Sir magandang araw po. Sana po maunawaan ninyo ang aking pahWanag tungkol

sa nangyari sa dati kong request for survey authority na hindi po naaprobahan;.

Sir hindi ko po alam na miscellaneous sales application ang ginawa hi Mr. David
F. Datino, LMO I noon sa aking application. Pumunta ako sa opisina ninyo para applyan
sana ang residential lot ko. Kinuha ni Mr. Dalino ang lot number saka location at
pinuntahan nya for inspection. Pagkatapos nyang maispection pinapirma _pq} niya ako ng
blank form. Paglipas ng ilang taon bumalik ako para mag follow-up. Sinisingjil niya ako ng
100.00/sq.m. kaya lang hindi ko kayang bayaran ang nasabing halaga kaya po sabi ko sa
kanya huwag na lang muna wala akong pambayad. Noong 2013 nalaman k 'ng pwede rin
palang applayan ng residential free patent per 200sq.m. para hindi na malaki ang
babayaran, Sabi ko sa kanya ipasubdivide ko na lang sa tatlong lote para | Isa tatlo kong
anak, sabi niya pwede naman nasa sa iyo yan, Kaya ako naghingi ng surVey authority.
Kaya lang inabutan na ng suspension sabi nya hindi na daw po na submlt Ngayong
natanggal na ang suspension nag follow-up ako uli sa opisina ninyo, ang sabi sa akin ng
nakausap ko diyan sa opisina ninyo alamin ko muna sa engineer na nag survey baka daw
na approve na dahil wala daw diyan sa opisina ninyo ang mga sinubmit kong; mga papeles,
Ngayon po tinawagan ko si Engr. Enrico Gabayan na siyang nag survey au* inalam ko sa
kanya kung may natanggap siyang approval ng ginawa niyang survey, ang $&1 niya wala
daw po dahil naabutan na nga ng suspension.

i

Sa ganoong pangyayari humihingi po ako ng iyong pahintulot na mfp,blgyan uli ng
survey authority para kay Engr Nonito T. Lachica na siyang bago kong shrveyor Sana
maapprobahan na rin para mag wave na lang ako sa tatlo kong mga anak para applayan ng
residential free patent.

Kalakip po nito ang kopya ng Letter of Intent RE: Survey Authority na aking
pinirmahan. 1

Sana po mapagbigyan ninyo ang aking kahilingan.
Kasihan nawa kayo ng poong Maykapal.

Maraming salamat po,

Lubos na gu;nagalang,
_ ff

' //

4

= AT “
. s NELSON L BADILLA
Doc.No.3Cg ATTY. GIDEON REY V. GUAYCO
Page No. 7¢C— NOTARY PUBLIC OSCAL - 3 D
BookNo, 242 UNTIL DECEMBER 31, 2022 s Rl K

'7 01/03/2022

ARTELLANC-VITERBO



Republic of the Philippines

' ‘ Department of Environment and Natural Resources
MIMAROPA Region
COMMUNITY ENVIRONMENT AND NATURAL RESOURCES OFFICE

-—‘-—F PUERTO PRINCESA CITY
— e South National Highway, Bgy. Sta. Monica Puerto Princesa City
_— Email Address: cenropuertoprincesa@denr.gov.ph

Tel. Fax No.: (048) 717-0702

June 13, 2022

SUBJECT: LETTER DATED MAY 23, 2022 FROM NELSON L. BADILLA RE: LOT NO. 28,
BLK. 31, CCS-045316-001178-D LOCATED IN BGY. TINIGUIBAN, PUERTO
PRINCESA CITY |

Myr. Nelson L. Badilla
Bgy. Tiniguiban, Puerto Princesa City
Contact No. 0921-286-1955

Dear Mr. Badilla,
Environmental Greetings!

This pertains to your letter of intent dated May 23, 2022 which was received by this Office on even
date regarding your intention to file for a survey authority over a parcel of land identified as Lot No.
28, Block 31, Ccs-045316-001178-D located in Bgy. Tiniguiban, Puerto Princesa City.

Verification from the records show that Lot No. 28, Block 31, Ccs-045316-00] 178-D containing an
area of 599 square meters located in Bgy. Tiniguiban, Puerto Princesa | City is covered by
Miscellaneous Sales Application No. 045316-1685 of Nelson L. Badilla which| was filed on July 17,

2002. Likewise, the subject lot was issued with Survey Authority No. 045316-2014-06 in the name of
Nelson L. Badilla dated January 22, 2014.

Please be informed that all Land Classification of lots with pending application/s and those with
intention to apply for Public Land Applications and Survey Authority are to be subjected to
confirmation by the DENR MIMAROPA Regional Office pursuant to DENR Memorandum Circular
No. 2019-10 dated December 11, 2019. Said Land Classification Confirmation will serve as basis of
this Office for further action on the matter.

Moreover, attached herewith is the checklist of requirements for issuance of Survey Authority subject

for your compliance. Thereafter, an ocular inspection will be conducted by the representatives of this
Office.

Should you have any questions/queries, you may drop by at this Office and lbok for our personnel
under the Regulation and Permitting Section (RPS) or contact us through teleph{bne number 717-0702.

We trust that you are properly informed.

Very truly yours,

PEDRO A. ASCO

MO IV/OIC-CENRO 5/

| ; 22

Ce: CENRO/Ejte . 5’/71 ' y
DRN-202§ 3354/RPS/*cpbm
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Republic of the Philippines

Department of Environment and Natural Resources
COMMUNITY ENVIRONMENT AND NATURAL RESOUR

CES OFFICE

""'""-. —d South National E%Fﬁﬁ%gymsﬁ?ﬁﬁﬁcf ge‘r(to Princesa City
- Email Address: cenropuertoprincesa@denr. gov.ph
Tel. Fax No.: (048) 717-0702
OCULAR INSPECTION RE: REQUEST FOR
SURVEY AUTHORITY OF NELSON L. BADILLA
ATTENDANCE SHEET
Lot No. 28, Block 31, Ccs-045316-001178-D
Bgy. Tiniguiban, Puerto Princesa City
July 185, 2022
No. Name Complete Address Contact Iﬁilo. Signature
I ﬁ,&wv _Padith, hw ,IZ/»', G W 042296 1955
2 YR B PONCE D& Lol s pawist Ttsndl OTSRIPIIAS)
3 ACmAvA B, DWwewudy  (Mw Pluwigsh TIM Coubay 09191133 ©
s |RpAOA0o | wAGiLA | SORGRIM-PIC | opqeasiac
S éHmsw/ Pons B, M ors| Deve cnpo PR (4 prprevys3
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
14 |
15

ERTIFIED PHOTOCOPY
C,_ i ricy rFhviv O

i\

NOVA BILLE B. GARLELLANU-VITERBD
ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICER 1/ RECORDS OFFICER)




Republic of the Philippines
_Department of Environment and Natural Resources
Region IV- B, MIMAROPA
COMMUNITY ENVIRONMENT AND NATURAL RESOURCES OFF
South National Highway, Bgy. Sta. Monica Puerto Princesa City

ICE

Application No. Lot No. _28®lackd| Survey No. (et - oienl - coWie-0
Applicant_ Nolson V. %a il Identical Lot No. |
Surveyed for Portion of Lot No. ?
Surveyed by \’Mj . _Poudin P, T\mkmum Area: Xaa | square meters
Date of Survey No;\vd '} - Ve, W, 1942 Location \3%4 Tinawiban . Puerto | Pinesa 0\@
Date Approved Vdvh \8.162% Date of Original Survey :
TECHNICAL DESCRIPTION
TIELINE N0\ W ©,50,,C0m prom bum &1 Cad. 900-D Yutrb Piccesa  Cadasive
LINE BEARINGS DISTANCE LINE BEARINGS j DISTANCE
V-2 [ Yoy w 13.0% A
1-% | N oo € 3.1y [
DI (4 mq'¢ 145 m (\ el e —Maa
576 1< W .94m [ o
S.) S8l o W M- bl J D
N
/‘(‘-i«j %\}\
\ SKETCH \
i 1ok \ ™N
Lok XT LN ﬁ
Scie 1,50
i of o UAT \
CERTIFIED PHOTOCOPY 4
NOVA BiLLmARCELLANU-VHERBD
ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICER 1/RECORDS CFFICER)
e \
T. D. Research by~ Date:n |
T. D. Sketch by: ol SR [ Date: | 7§ 7**
T. D. Checked by: iﬁm%wb U MACKLA ‘”‘k%\ Date: § /A=)

/
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| %ﬂm o Boisaamcn nd Nata! Resources
"MIMAROPA Region

A= COMMUNITY ENVIRONMENT AND NATURAL RESOURCES
— e OFFICE

_ &  CERTIFICATION

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

THIS IS TO CERTIFY that based on available records in our office, the tract of land in
Barangay Tiniguiban, Puerto Princesa City, Palawan containing an area of 599 square meters
identified as Lot No. 28, Block 31, Ces-045316-001178-D was verified to be within Alienable
and Disposable Land as per Republic Act No. 9145 “AN ACT TO RECLASSIFY A
PORTION OF LAND UNDER CADASTRAL SURVEY 800-D, MODULE 2. PROJECT NO.
1 - LC MAP 203 IN BARANGAY SANTA MONICA, PUERTO PRINCESA CITY,
PROVINCE OF PALAWAN AS AGRICULTURAL LAND (ALIENABLE AND
DISPOSABLE AREA) OPEN TO DISPOSITION.” Slgned by Gloria Macapagal Arroyo then
President of the Philippines dated July 30, 2001,

Issued this 16 day of May 2022 at CENRO Puerto Princesa.

Checked and Verified by:

JASON D. MONTIMOR

it Head, GIS

& lassification Verification
: Approved by:
CERTIFIED PHOTOCOPY PEDRO A VEFASCO
Developfnent Management Officer IV
% A
NOVA BILLE & GARCELLANO-VITERBO LHCCEREC
Anmm: PM { -E FREICER VRECGRDS OFFICER)
YERIEY RAoAR e AN 2EGION
c ISA
Lo gng o <t
L L p-7v
Certification fee: _P30.00 qY. . o /S R——

Oath fee: P3600 /
OR. No. )

Date: —n—.

South Mational Highway, Bgy. Sta. Monica, Puerio Princesa City

Email Address: censoppehuc@vahoo.com
Tel Fax No.: (048) 4330660

GIS/AC-DRN-2822-2790



Republic of the Philippines
' Department of Environment and Natural Resources
Region IV- B, MIMAROPA
COMMUNITY ENVIRONMENT AND NATURAL RESOURCES OFFICE
Puerto Princesa City

i

~-7 CERTIFICATION

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN

This is to certify that records of this Office show the following information, to wit:

1. Name of Listed Claimant:  No listed claimant

2. Name of Applicant: Nelson L. Badilla

3. Application No. MSA-045316-1685

4. Date Filed: July 17, 2002

5. Lot No. 28, Blk. 31, Ccs-045316-001178-D

6. Location: Barangay Tiniguiban, Puerta Princesa City
7. Area: 599 square meters

8. Remarks: Subsisting

This further certifies that the above-mentioned lot was issued with Survey Authority No.
045316-2014-06 in favor of Nelson L. Badilla dated January 22, 2014.

This certification is issued upon request of Regulation and Permitting Section for
whatever legal purpose it may serve best.

Issued this 21* day of July 2022 at CENRO, Puerto Princesa City, Palawan.

NOVA BILLE g GARCELLANO-VITERBO

Administrative Officer I
Attested by:
PEDRO A. VELASCO P R e
Development Management Officer IV o 3
OIC-CENRO B P ¥
F3 Bl acut 8 R 5 ¥
N &9
DATE: 0722 %2
R 2V i U
'ERTICICN DUATAAAM ik (ORI SO, ..
LOHTIEY PV VLU { /

REC-NGV-22-07-02
NOVA BILLE B, GARLELLAND-VITERBO
ADMINISTRATIVE DFFICER 1/RECORDS OFFICER)  South National Highway,
Bgy. Sta. Monica Puerto Princesa City

Email Address: cenropuertoprineesa@denr.gov.ph
' Tel. Fax No.: (048) 717-0702




> P

Doy UL abwvil Liv_ oadkut add Wi dV ol
UL bl il 0] b ve@iuow iUy i de LAWY L Ll o

DANUW bl dadbay DI Lhiawis Tlhbosnlag o
i that 4, shiasaik U, wanlUe, of legul age, 11liping,
Fariica Lo MlbAWWG uallUo, ald o resivent ol ruslto
¥ rincesa vily, lov anu in cunclueravion ol bne sun ol
vaa LhiWonad duobe (F0,000,00) kbadijjpdue currency,™
reteapt ol whdeh an lull 16 Lercoy acknowleuged Lo ~y
curplete baliolaction uu Berely wadVua, Litasof o wuinv sl
Und ookl UNLO Nuboull Davdild, OL le,ul e, Lilipino
~alried LO wbbhda Laddiba ol o reoluent ol ruervo rrincesa
vity, hio helro, alsipud alk succewsors in Tuverelto Lagt
wid adl ri ute, duvercobs, purticipation, irproversiabs «iu
pOVSEELION Ll ulu Lo Lhal certaln purtiocn vis Lel U, ©J,
whilchh 1o a reviuential LoOl, parviculariy Jdeccrivecd aw
L OLLOwog

LOU WO, OO=i FoaQ=- ;

’

A parcel vl resiuctbiul wol, vein, a portion ol Lot 3
located av rurok new'rrinCeva, Larangey oalbu 1T0MCa, ruerio
Friacesa vity, Joland Ol kalawdll, LOUUed OO Lhe wuiln oy
new drincesy AW:‘;U; Ol Ulic wuel DYy wow bildiviaua vy e on
Lile wWin' vy remalugng portion ol Lol wo. 83 alu on Lhe woodk
Ly the revardning portion Of LOL weo, d) anu ceyorn Egoloby
Ol riubdli Lo awdd; anu beyond oLavl; anu LEyONL .wiilid Oy
LOU Of racllTu anlidnua, With a iromage adong ulfe wlau
Oy twenly melers, anu a aepth or tidalY Muluno, more or
Yess, containing «n area of ola hUnukisy (600) o.ute ME1snu
Or'e Of Lless,

-

a's

of which L u~ the possessor, iree fro~ lien alu encu-urauces
OL vl TEVEL 1aTUI'C,

1 warcant veliu possession anu peaceiul poosession
uoto the loadorbHoas ana suall Gefenu hi¥ rijhts, iiterests
d5ulilel ally Ciaimoe 0@ thEru p¥rsons wao~soever, rurtiier L
Lerepy wadvs scdWUion, in 4 ~anner absolute «mu irrevocable
unto waksun baudbisa, the right to apply Lor the above lana
a» residential Lot with utne bureau of wumko, which io now releus
S ed,

Liv wdinwoo wsnzod L huve hiereunto signea oliese
preseats wnio 1ltn day of Jamsury 1938Y at ruertoy princesa
vivy, rnidippines,

ndln Matllas vUL‘auml LU 1l abuv i
Litanod ol anu wadVuds

. LRanofMtiuli=wad v u
_@Lﬁ&&ﬂ_‘;'“—_ Lan
voddalUd walliuu

Litanaluauit's  wli'n

OIS FUTET I W1

‘L'\) Fudre . Lo uld:

A
AV iU uuuuu.uxv ‘ ‘ e
N ULLAL VY Ly silacdd b diag)
wdlY ur rULILIU Fildivuivaa ) v,

LLiune sl Lh1o lltn day or vdanaw'y 1Y8Y ersonally apeurcd
Lladkilt Ue waliluw with res, cert, 0. U.L.L‘;dq.ia iswuetd at rrv
P Leld=8Y Knowin Lo e alid GLu ve Ruuwll o Lz Lue vave peleull
Who exelutoeu UIIC Loregoln, duolru~ciul «nd he acaiwwleuged Lo

we Lllab LLe varce 1o his lre¢ amnu Vodldilvaly «CU ullk uced,

wdd Nooo 110 falel il wisdi,
UOC. "o-

X
PACE NO.

B8COK NO, TAu.
SERIES OF 12

%

PERAAAL G ANA

GD"”',.‘ N Nnwrma
“ \

i 4
f



REPUBLIC OF THE PHILIPPINES )
PROVINCE OF )
MUNICIPALITY/CITY OF )

AFFIDAVIT

L AZMANDD M. PONCE Dy \/(b})Filipino, single/married, of legal age and a
resident of _ Pry. Tiaiquibaw, fnertd Privicosn Uty after having been

duly sworn to, do hereby depose and state:

1. That I personally know  Nelsom L. ®adi\\a who is the actual
occupant/possessor of Lot No. 24, 9\ 3\, (es- ¢ containing an area of
Y- 00\¥Ys=-9

519 square meters located at 920):[ X'!qu wibealt, Pudrin Pyinc/so (H-/

2. That I am an actual resident of Barangay {inigwilban of the
‘C’i'%/Municipality of Querto Drincesq and that I know the land
very well;

3. That I personally know that the said occupant/possessor or his/her predecessors-in-
interest has actually resided on and continuously possessed and occupied, under
a bonafide claim of acquisition of the subject land.

4. That I am not related to Mr./Ms. Netson L. Yodilia either by
consanguinity or affinity and not in any way, interested in the aforementioned land.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this ~ |S¥a  day of
July 201 in the place above first written
I

_ke Me D¢ Leoy

{ Affiant

CTCNO. )} 4£ (%37
Issuedon (] io}{@uw at Qe Princesa (x\?’/

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO before me on the date and place stafed above.

CHRISTYL %PS
SPECIAL INVESTIBATOR I

Officer Authorized to
Administer Qath



REPUBLIC OF THE PHILIPPINES )
PROVINCE OF PALAWMN
MUNICIPALITY/CITY OF _f\)GPty Peun CESp )

AFFIDAVIT

L _ANGAVINE ©. CONNEN UDOFilipino, single/married, of legal age and a
resident of  Bay. Tii Gutoan, e Wingp Gy _ after having been

duly sworn to, do hereby depose and state:

I. That I personally know  \eworn 1. Badi W who is the actual
occupant/possessor of Lot No. 2% %\. 3\, ('(@M%qt%](i\n%a_rbarea of

514 square meters located atm ﬁm‘,qumv\’, Radekn Quincega OHw/.

2. That I am an actual resident of Barangay  TimiGui vow) of the
City/Municipality of Pwordv Ry WS " and that [ know the land
very well;

3. That I personally know that the said occupant/possessor or his/her predecessors-in-
interest has actually resided on and continuously possessed and occupied, under
a bonafide claim of acquisition of the subject land.

4. That I am not related to Mr./Ms. _Neson L. BodiNa either by
consanguinity or affinity and not in any way, interested in the aforementioned land.

IN' WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this |S¥  day of
Juwy 2071 in the place above first written.
L

kNQE\M\IN CioO
A

Affiant

CTCNO. _ (341390
Issued on Sm\\f (5, Lol  at g Qeincon (A"\'}

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO before me on the date and place stted above.

o‘mrlSTYL%PS B. WANINGAS
SPECIAL INVESTIGATOR T

Officer Authorized to
Administer Qath



REPUBLIC OF THE PHILIPPINES )

PROVINCE OF ?ALNN )
MUNICIPALITY/CITY OF ®OGPY  PunN CESp )
AFFIDAVIT

I P\N(}E\\}Ji\- 0. C,O\\N‘N UDDFilipino, single/married, of legal age and a
resident of _ Bay, Tiniguioaw, R Wingew Gy after having been
77 7 == T

duly sworn to, do hereby depose and state:

1. That I personally know  \e\con L. adMon who is the actual
occupant/possessor of Lot No. 281 ®\%. 3\ . (cs- o (90nta1n1n_§$ar\1)area of

514 square meters located aty, f\]!m@!d!km L Bagedn fuincesa O.“r\/,

2. That I am an actual resident of Barangay Yinifui o of the
City/Municipality of Yudtte IV iv (g0 " and that I know the land
very well;

3. That I personally know that the said occupant/possessor or his/her predecessors-in-
interest has actually resided on and continuously possessed and occupied, under
a bonafide claim of acquisition of the subject land.

4. That I am not related to Mr/Ms. _Nelson L. BodiNan  either by
consanguinity or affinity and not in any way, interested in the aforementioned land.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this 1My day of
Juwy 20721 in the place above first written.
r

ANG E\M\IN Ci00O
/

Affiant

CTCNO. (&% 1540
Issuedon J\q (9, Lol at_ fwe feincewn O{’rj

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO before me on the date and place styted above.

GHRISTYL POPS|B. WANINGAS
SPECIAL INVESTIGATOR T

Officer Authorized to
Administer Oath



Republic of the Philippines
REGIONAL TRIAL COURT
% Fourth Judicial Region
Puerto Princesa City

OFFICE OF THE CLERK OF COURT
Hall of Justice, Bgy. Sta. Monica, Puerto Princesa City

CERTIFICATION

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

THIS IS TO CERTIFY that this Office has no record of a pending land
registration case before any branches of this court involving applicant
Nelson L. Badilla covering Lot No. 28 Bik 31, Ccs-045316-001178-D
located at Bgy. Tiniguiban, Puerto Princesa City, Palawan.

This Certification is being issued upon the request of Pedro A
Velasco for survey authorily.

At Puerto Princesa City, this 15" day of July

M‘gVERGARA

C)erk of Court V

Cert Fee: P15.00/35.00/110.00
O.R. No. 8975501/9303378/3539361
Dated: July 15, 2022

CERTIFIED PHOTOCOPY

NOVABILLE . Gatw S ANG-VITERBO
ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICER 1/RECORDS OFFICER)



TO No.:

Reoubiic of Bie Phlkocs
CITY OF PUERTO PRINCESA

OFFICE OF THE CITY ASSESSOR
TAX DECLARATION OF REAL PROPERTY

061-16889 Property Identification No. : 134-01-061-01-021
Owner:  BADILLA, NELSON LAVEGA TIN:
Address: _PRK, NEW PRINCESA, BGY. TINIGUIBAN, PUERTO PRINCESA CITY _ Telephone No. :
Administrator/Benefidal User: TIN:
Address: Telephone No. :
Location of Property: TINIGUIBAN PUERTO PRINCESA CITY
(Number and Street) (Barangay/Distrct) (Mupicipalty & Province/City)
OCT/TCT/CLOA No. : Survey No.: CCS-045316-001178-D
CCT: Lot No. : 28, BLK. 31
Date : Blk. No.
Boundaries: North: 020 (LOT 27 BLK 31)
East: 019 (ROAD LOT 48)
South: 022 (ROAD LOT 47)
West: 020 (LOT 27 BLK 31)
KIND OF PROPERTY ASSESSED :
X LAND || MACHINERY Brief Description :
~ |BUILDING No. of Storeys : | OTHERS  Brief Description :
Brief Description :
Classification Sub-Class Area :‘;‘; Market Value Actual Use Asspesm™ | Assessed Value
RESIDENTIAL R-4 600.00 | SQM 960,000.00 RESTDENTIAL 10% 96,000.00
TOTAL: 600.00 SQM 960,000.00 96,000.00
Total Market Value : P _960,000.00 Total Assessed Value : P_96,000.00
Total Assessed Value NINETY SIX THOUSAND AND 00/100
Taxable X Exempt | Effectivity of Assessment : 2021
Appraised By: Recommended By: Approved By:
_DEEVID 5‘2 :ﬁm ENGR. ’Q"E'_‘.‘E-! BALUYUT 06/18/2020
LAOO 1 CITY ASSESSOR Date
This declaration cancels TD No. : 061-12015 Previous A.V. Php : 18,000.00
Previous Owner : | BADILLA, NELSON LAVEGA

MEMORANDA: REVISED PURSUANT TO SECTION 219 OF R.A. 7160 AND CITY ORDINANCE NO. 1027

Note: This declaration is for real property taxation purposes only and the valuation indicated herein are based on the schedule of unit market values prepared for the
purpose and duly enacted into an ordinance by the Sangguniang Panlungsod under Ordinance No. 1027 dated 2020-01-20. It does not and cannot by itself alone

confer any ownership or legal title to the property.

GENERATED BY : ETRACS v2.5 PRINTED BY : ELLEN C. BAYLON PRINT DATE : 2020-07-14 03:35:24

THIS DOCUMENT IS ELECTRONICALLY SIGNED



REPUBLIC OF THE PHILIPPINES

BARANGAY TINIGUIBAN

PUERTO PRINCESA CITY, PALAWAN
“Watasakit ar Sedbisyong Totos "

OFFICE OF THE PUNONG BARANGAY
CERTIFICATION

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

THIS IS TO CERTIFY that NELSON L. BADILLA of legal age, and a resident of
Purok New Princesa, Barangay Tiniguiban, Puerto Princesa City.

THIS CERTIFIES FURTHER that the above-named individual is the:
(/) Actual occupant
() Beneficiary
( ) Owner
(/) Claimant

Of Lot No. 28- Blk 31, -Csd-045316-001178-D with an area of 600 sqm Located at
Purok New Princesa, Barangay Tiniguiban,Puerto Princesa City.

Issued this 9"  day June 2022.

TIFIED PHOTOCOPY -

!
i
JOC C. SERNA
Pufiong Barangay

)
\

rm

LR ‘3‘_-,% SRR 190 o o I el r&u VI[ERBU
JLMNISTRATIVE OFFICER IIREEORDS OFFICER)

SUBSCRIBED f\ND SWORN to by
Affiant thisJUN. 102029
at Puerto Princesa City,

ATTY. GIDEON REY V, GUAYCO

s rit% € NOTARY PUBLIC

B UNTIL D;CH»W 31, p022
Book No. Abid

Series of 20'2,2 294

N ',;})2
1-0030327
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Republic of the Philippines

Department of Justice
Land Registration Authority
REGISTER OF DEEDS
PUERTO PRINCESA CITY
20 January 2021
e T F S =
3 DE R CENRD 8 1

MR. FELIZARDO B. CAYATOC 1 S aer A Ba
CENR Officer ‘

LR

Community Environment and Natural Resources Office
Puerto Princesa City

i,

o

N 1L 22292*‘2‘.’

B

4

Jy PSR

Dear CENRO Cayatoc: SRR ey g

This is in relation to your letter request dated 15 January 2021 and received by
our Registry on 18 January 2021 requesting for information whether the parcel of land
described as a portion of Lot 18923, Cad 800-D with an area of 20, 618 square meters
and situated in Barangay Langogan, this City, is declared a private property or covered by
any issued certificate of title. Same was made relative to the request for Survey Authority
of Langogan National High School.

In connection thereto, please be informed that our Registry is unable to verify
from its available records, the existence of certificate of title based on the limited
description of the subject land contained in your letter.

Also, may we please refer your good office to LRA Circular No. 33-2018 issued
on 07 December 2018 by Administrator Renato D. Bermejo, with Subject: Requests for
Certifications on the Existence of Titles and Land Records Filed in the LRA Central
Office and the Various Registries of Deeds, copy of which is hereto attached, instructing
personnel from the LRA Central Office and the various Registries of Deeds nationwide,
to refrain from issuing certifications as to the existence of titles and land records.

Thank you and we trust that we have advised you accordingly on the matter. Best
regards.

Very truly yours,

f \
MA. RACHEL FE FABROS-DILIG
Register of Deeds 111
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VAAN SA PATALAAN NG LUPAIN .
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WHEREAS,
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certifications;
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amended acoordingly.

mmﬁmmmmmcmmmammmm
of general circulation, the filing of three £3) copies hereof with the University of the Philippines
Law Center, »

issued ml& Quezon Gy, Philippines.

CERTIT'ED TRUE CO3Y-

{)]/ ly} 10‘ i

NORH.V;{ T. TOMAS
lChief, -irural Record: Sec' an
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ORDER: CANCELLATION OF APPLICATION |

Py Y Republic of the Philippines
; * Department of Environment and Natural Resources |
§ MIMAROPA Region
COMMUNITY ENVIRONMENT AND NATURAL RESOURCES OFFICE
el PUERTO PRINCESA CITY
p— South National Highway, Bgy. Sta. Monica Puerto Princesa City
- Email Address: cenropuerioprincesa@dent. gov.ph
Tel. Fax No.: (048) 717-0702
X Lot No. 28, Block 31, Ccs-045316-001178-D
M.S.A. 045316-1685 : Area: 599 square meters
NELSON L. BADILLA : Location: Bgy. Tiniguiban,
Applicant : Puerto Princesa City
D e X

Per Certification issued by this Office dated July 21, 2022, verification fro

that Lot No. 28, Block 31, Ccs-045316-001178-D identical to Lot No. 21884, Cad.

area of 599 square meters located in Bgy. Tiniguiban, Puerto Princesa

Miscellaneous Sales Application No. 045316-1685 of Nelson L. Badilla which was filk

Furthermore, the said lot was issued with Survey Authority No. 045316-2014-06 in
L. Badilla dated January 22, 2014.

the records shows
00-D containing an

Furthermore, per Certification issued by this Office dated May 16, 2022, qut No. 28, Bleck 31,
Ccs-045316-001178-D containing an area of 599 square meters located in Bgy. Tiniguiban, Puerto

Princesa City has been verified to be within Alienable and Disposable Land per Re
dated July 30, 2001.

In an ocular inspection/investigation report dated July 21, 2022 rendered by

this Office, it was found out that Nelson L. Badilla is the actual occupant and posses
since year 1991 with considerable improvements thereon.

That Nelson L. Badilla intends to cancel his M.S.A. No. 045316-1685
subdivision of the subject lot into three (3) resultant lots in order to qualify for Reg
Application pursuant to Republic Act No. 10023

public Act No. 9145

a representative of
or of the subject lot

o give way to the
idential Free Patent

WHEREFORE, in view of the above-mentioned facts and circumstances, ~he M.S.A. 045316-
1685 of Nelson L. Badilla over Lot No. 28, Block 31, Ces-045316-001178-D identical to Lot No, 21884,

Cad. 800-D is hereby ordered rejected/cancelled from the records, forfeiting in fay
whatever amount have been paid on account thereof Conformably herewith, the req
survey authority of Nelson L. Badilla is hereby accepted and given due course.

SO ORDERED, July 25, 2022. ;
For and by thd

fb:m:)inéD P“OTOCOPY DENR Secretary
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Copy furnished: ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICER 1/ RECORDS OFFICERY

Mpr. Nelson L. Badilia
Bgy. Tiniguiban, Puerto Princesa City
Contact No. 0921-286-1955
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